## Registration Form: Salzburg & Vienna, Austria - January 9-19, 2019

Mail this form with your deposit of \$950 per person no later than October 15, 2018 to: Ole Miss Alumni Association, Triplett Alumni Center, 651 Grove Loop, Post Office Box 1848, University, MS 38677-1848. *Please make checks payable to "Anywhere Adventures".* 



Name(s) (exactl	y as in Passport!) and Date of Birth		
1.			
2.			
Address		State	
City		Zip	
Phone (Bus.)		Phone (Home)	
Non-smoking  Smoking		Email	
Occupancy: Double 🗆 Triple 🗆 Single 🗆		Nationality	
Share?  Choice of Roommate:			
If you would like a roommate please mark "share" and we will try to accommodate you.			
I wish to depart the U.S. from (city, if other than Memphis):			
I wish to extend my trip and to return from Vienna on (date):			
I need additiona	al hotel accommodations (please specify):		
I have read, understood, and accept the Terms and Conditions. My deposit check payable to Anywhere Adventures			
for \$	_ is enclosed.		
Signature:		Date:	

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

The University of Mississippi Alumni Association and The University of Mississippi, its employer agents and assigns serve only in a capacity of assisting the undersigned travelers in making arrangements for travel, services, accommodations, and products provided by the tour operator, certain land transport carriers, and other providers of services and accommodations during the Salzburg/Vienna trip and in no way serve as agents for these businesses or accept responsibility for their services and products. Such travel, services, accommodations, and products are subject to the terms and conditions under which they are offered or provided. Therefore, having read and understood the above Waiver of Liability, as well as the schedule of activities for this tour, the undersigned hereby agrees for and on behalf of himself/herself, his/her dependents, heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, to release and hold harmless the University of Mississippi Alumni Association and The University of Mississippi and any of their respective officers, agents, licensees, or representatives in both their individual and official capacities from any and all liability for delays, injuries, or death, or for the loss of, or damage to, his/her property however occurring during any portion of, or in relation to the tour.

## I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS WAIVER OF LIABILITY AS SET OUT ABOVE.

A signature is required for each member of your party.

Applicant's signature	Date
Applicant's signature	Date
Applicant's signature	Date

If the application is made for, or by, a person under 21 years of age, both parents or the applicant's guardian must also sign the application.

Parents or Guardian Signature

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

RESERVATIONS AND PAYMENTS: Reservation Requests are subject to acceptance by Alpine Adventures/Anywhere Adventures and are only confirmed upon receipt of a deposit payment of \$950 per person by October 15, 2018. Final Payment of the full balance is due by November 20, 2018.

CANCELLATIONS AND REFUNDS: All requests for cancellations must be made in writing and are effective as of the date received at the Anywhere Adventures office.

If a trip is canceled more than 90 days prior to departure, a full refund of all payments received will be made, less a service fee of \$150 per person. If a trip is canceled less than 90 days but more than 45 days prior to departure, a refund of all payments will be made, less a cancellation fee of \$750 per person. If a trip is canceled less than 45 days but more than 15 days prior to departure, a refund of all payments will be made, less a cancellation fee of \$2500 per person. No refunds will be made for cancellations 15 days or less prior to departure, for no-shows, and for unused trip services.

TRAVEL INSURANCE: Anywhere Adventures / Anywhere Adventures recommends the purchase of Travel Insurance to minimize financial loss due to cancellations. Travel Insurance is available through the Alumni Association (please inquire with Ole Miss Alumni office). Participation in this tour program is subject to acceptance of Anywhere Adventures / Ski Europe Administration Arrangements and Terms and Conditions which are supplied in a separate document upon request or reservation. Please obtain and read this information.

Travel Arrangements by: AnywhereAdventures / Anywhere Adventures / SkiEurope 3020 N. Federal Highway, Building 10 • Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 Telephone: (800) 755-1330 Ext. 3202 • Fax (954) 564-6721 • e-mail: ina@alpineadventures.net